



TOWN OF SWAMPSCOTT

BOARD OF HEALTH

22 Monument Avenue Swampscott, MA 01907

DATE OF MEETING: May 12, 2021

TIME: 7:00 PM

LOCATION: Virtual Meeting (see instructions below)

Please be advised that the Board of Health will attend the Joint Select Board & Board of Health Meeting in regards to the following agenda items:

• Select Board and Board of Health discussion and potential vote on COVID-19 Emergency Order #6 to rescind all previous Emergency Orders while retaining the March 21, 2020 Declaration of Emergency by the Select Board and Board of Health.

Thank you,

Marianne Hartmann, Chairperson

Access to the meeting can be obtained by the following means:

Online:

- Go to https://swampscottma.zoom.us/j/92569491234
- You will need to download Zoom software to access this meeting and computer speakers in order to hear it

By Phone

- Call (929) 205-6099
- Enter webinar ID: 925 6949 1234

Using the Zoom smartphone application

• Enter webinar ID: 925 6949 1234

Online on Swampscott Government Access TV: tv.swampscottma.gov

Facebook Live: On the Town Facebook Page - @SwampscottMA01907

On Government Access TV: Comcast - Channel 22; Verizon - Channel 41